507751613 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7798761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXELL HOLDINGS, LTD.	10/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXELL, LTD.
Street Address:	1, KOIZUMI, OYAMAZAKI
Internal Address:	OYAMAZAKI-CHO
City:	OTOKUNI-GUN, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	618-8525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17688397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: Igivigliano@vklaw.com, japan@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSUMAX-PM1600055US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. BOLLINGER
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN M. BOLLINGER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 16

source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page1.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page2.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page3.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page4.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page5.tif

PATENT 507751613 REEL: 062709 FRAME: 0675

source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page6.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page7.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page8.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page9.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page10.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page11.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page12.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page13.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page14.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page15.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page15.tif source=Assignment_ChangeName_MaxellHoldingsLtd_MaxellLtd_20211001_EFS#page15.tif

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-Cho, Otokuni-Gun, Kyoto Maxell, Ltd.

Corporation No.	1209-01-001761		
Company name	Maxell Holdings, Ltd.		
	Maxell, Ltd.	Changed on October 1, 2021 Registered on October 8, 2021	
Head office	1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-Cho, Otokuni-Gun, Kyoto		
Method of public notice	The method of public notice shall be electronic public notice: http://www.maxell.co.jp/jpn/ However, the public notice shall, where it is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accident or any other unavoidable circumstances, be announced on the newspaper of the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.		
Date of incorporation	November 7, 1947		
Purposes	The purpose of the company shall be to control or manage through the ownership of share or equity the business activities of companies (including foreign companies) and other judicial persons engaged in the following business:		
	(1) Business related to batteries		
	(2) Business related to recording devices and rec		
	(3) Business related to computer peripheral device related products such as accessories	ces, audio- visual devices and their	
	(4) Business related to electric appliances and applied electronic machines and		
	apparatus		
	(5) Business related to functional parts and materials, precision-processed products, molded products and molds		
	(6) Business related to optical parts and optical devices (7) Business related to medical devices, health appliances, products for barbers and cosmetic products		
	(8) Business related to plants and their associated techniques related to any one of the aforementioned items		
	(9) Warehousing business, renting of real estates and work related to total management including maintenance, cleaning, guard, etc. of buildings and building equipment		
	(10) Business related to planning, creation, sale and distribution of digital content		
	(11) All other business associated with and related to any one of the aforementi- items		
	 2. The company may engage in all business of the items in the preceding Paragraph and all business incidental or related thereto. 1. Business related to batteries 2. Business related to recording devices and recording media 3. Business related to computer peripheral devices, audio- visual devices and their related products such as accessories 		
	4. Business related to electric appliances and app apparatus	lied electronic machines and	
	5. Business related to functional parts and material molded products and molds	als, precision-processed products,	
	6. Business related to optical parts and optical d	evices	

Serial number $\beth(yu)446555$

*Underline indicates tha

PATENT

REEL: 062709 FRAME: 0677

	7. Business related to medical devices, health appliances, products for barbers and cosmetic products	
	8. Business related to plants and their associated techniques related to any one of the aforementioned items	
	9. Warehousing business, renting of real estates and work related to total management including maintenance, cleaning, guard, etc. of buildings and building equipment	
	10. Business related to planning, creation, sale and distribution of digital content	
	11. All other business associated with and related to any one of the aforementioned items	
		Changed on October 1, 2021 Registered on October 8, 2021
Share unit	100 shares	
Total number of authorized shares	284,800,000 shares	
Total number of shares issued, and the classes and number of each classes	Total number of shares issued 53,341,500 shares	
Total amount of capital	12,202,723,485 yen	
Name, address and place of business of shareholder registry administrator	4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited 4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Stock Transfer Agency Business Planning Department, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited	
Particulars concerning officers	Director Yoshihiro SENZAI	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
	<u>Director Yoshihiro SENZAI</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
		Registered on July 9, 2018
	Director Yoshihiro SENZAI	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on July 5, 2019
		Retired on June 29, 2020
		Registered on July 13, 2020

Director Meiro IWASAKI	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
Director Meiro IWASAKI	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018
	Resigned on March 28, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019
Director Kenichi YOSHITAKE	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
	Retired on June 26, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018
Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
<u>Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018
<u>Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA</u>	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
	Registered on July 5, 2019
Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
	Registered on July 13, 2021

Director K	eiji NAKAMURA	Approinted on these 96 9010
	_	Appointed on June 26, 2018
	" NAKAMUDA	Registered on July 9, 2018
Director K	eiji NAKAMURA	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on July 5, 2019
Director K	<u>eiji NAKAMURA</u>	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
		Registered on July 13, 2020
Director K	eiji NAKAMURA	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
		Registered on July 13, 2021
Director To	atsuhiko IZUMI	Appointed on June 26, 2018
(Outside d	<u>irector)</u>	Registered on July 9, 2018
Director Ta	atsuhiko <u>IZUMI</u>	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
(Outside d	irector)	Registered on July 5, 2019
		Retired on June 29, 2020
		Registered on July 13, 2020
Director S	eiji SUMOTO	Appointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on July 5, 2019
<u>Director S</u>	eiji SUMOTO	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
		Registered on July 13, 2020
Director S	eiji SUMOTO	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
		Registered on July 13, 2021
Director N	oritoshi MASUDA	Appointed on June 25, 2019
		Registered on July 5, 2019
Director N	oritoshi MASUDA	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
		Registered on July 13, 2020
Director N	oritoshi MASUDA	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
		Registered on July 13, 2021

Director Brian K. HEYWOOD	Appointed on June 29, 2020
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director Brian K. HEYWOOD	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2021
Director Sachiko MURASE	Appointed on June 29, 2020
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director Sachiko MURASE	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2021
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Katsunori IKEGAMI	Appointed on June 28, 2016
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Katsunori IKEGAMI	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018
	Retired on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Koji KIHIRA	Appointed on June 28, 2016
(Outside director)	
	Retired on June 26, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018

Director, audit and supervisory committee member Wataru KITAO (Outside director)	Appointed on June 28, 2016
<u>Director, audit and supervisory committee</u> <u>member Wataru KITAO</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
(Outside director)	Registered on July 9, 2018
	Retired on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
<u>Director, audit and supervisory committee</u> <u>member Fuminobu WATANABE</u>	Appointed on June 26, 2018
(Outside director)	Registered on July 9, 2018
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Fuminobu WATANABE	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Hiroyuki SUZUKI	Appointed on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
Director, audit and supervisory committee member Tatsuhiko IZUMI	Appointed on June 29, 2020
(Outside director)	Registered on July 13, 2020
Representative Director Yoshihiro SENZAI	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
400, Awabashi-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	
Representative Director Yoshihiro SENZAI	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
400, Awabashi-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Registered on July 9, 2018
	Retired on June 25, 2019
	Registered on July 5, 2019

Representative Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
5-5-1201, Gakuen-cho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
5-5-1201, Gakuen-cho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	Registered on July 9, 2018
Representative Director Yoshiharu KATSUTA	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
5-5-1201, Gakuen-cho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	Registered on July 5, 2019
	Retired on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
404-2, Mizonokuchi, Kakogawa-cho, Kakogawa-	Appointed on June 29, 2020
shi, Hyogo Representative Director Keiji NAKAMURA	Registered on July 13, 2020
404-2, Mizonokuchi, Kakogawa-cho, Kakogawa-	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
shi, Hyogo Representative Director Kejji NAKAMURA	Registered on July 13, 2021
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Re-appointed on June 27, 2017
Procedure of the control of the cont	
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Re-appointed on June 26, 2018
7.000diffeling 7.ddiffor Erristed Foung Offiniation EES	Registered on July 9, 2018
A Chiantina A Li C	-
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Change of the name of Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC on July 1, 2018
	Registered on July 9, 2018
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Re-appointed on June 25, 2019
	Registered on July 5, 2019
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Re-appointed on June 29, 2020
	Registered on July 13, 2020
Accounting Auditor Ernst&Young ShinNihon LLC	Re-appointed on June 29, 2021
	Registered on July 13, 2021

Provisions concerning exemption from liability of directors, etc. against the company	Pursuant to the provision of Article 426, paragraph (1) of the Companies Act, the company may, by resolution of the board of directors, exempt directors (including those who were directors) from liability for damages caused by failure to perform their duties to the extent stipulated by laws and regulations.
Provisions concerning limitation of liability of non executive directors, etc. against the company	Pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph (1) of the Companies Act, the company may make a contract with directors (excluding executive directors, etc) providing that those directors shall bear liability for damages caused by failure to perform their duties within the limit of the amount stipulated by laws or regulations.
Absorptions	Maxell, Ltd., 1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-Cho, Otokuni-Gun, Kyoto, merged on October 1, 2021 Registered on October 1, 2021
Matters relating to company with board of directors	Company with board of directors
Matters relating to company with audit and supervisory committee	Company with audit and supervisory committee
Matters relating to delegation of decision on execution of the important business to directors	The articles of incorporation provides for delegation of decision on execution of the important business to directors.
Matters relating to company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors
Description of the registration	Relocation of the head office from 1-1-88 Ushitora, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka as of October 1, 2017. Registered on October 13, 2017

This is to certify that the above are all the registered items which have not been closed in the Company Register.

(By Jurisdiction of Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau).

October 15, 2021

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shinagawa branch office

Registrar Hiromi FUJIWARA (seal)

履歷事項全部証明書

京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地マクセル株式会社

会社法人等番号	1209-01-001761	
商号	マクセルホールディングス株式会社	
	マクセル株式会社	令和 3年10月 1日変更
		令和 3年10月 8日登記
本 店	京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉工番地	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.maxell.co. jp/jpn/ ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によっ て電子公告による公告をすることができない場 合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年11月7日	
E (P)	1. 当会社は、次の各号の事業を営む会社(外国等の株式又は持分を所有することにより、当は管理することを目的とする。 (1) 電池に関する事業 (2) 記録機器及び記録メディアに関する事業 (3) コンピュータ周辺機器、オーディオ・ピサリ等関連製品に関する事業 (4) 電気器具及び電子応用機械器具に関する(5) 機能性部材料、精密加工・成型品並びに(6) 光学部品並びに光学機器に関する事業 (7) 医療用具、健康器具及び理美容品に関する事業 (7) 医療用具、健康器具及び理美容品に関する(8) 前各号に関連するプラント及びその技能(9) 倉庫業、不動産の賃貸業並びに建物及び等の総合管理に関する事業 (10) デジタルコンテンツの企画、制作、販売(10) デジタルコンテンツの企画、制作、販売(11) その他前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 2. 当会社は、前項各号及びこれに付帯関連する。 高。	該法人等の事業活動を支配又 ジュアル機器及びそのアクセ 事業 金型に関する事業 「ご関する事業 「建物設備の保守、清掃、警備 」及び配信に関する事業
	1.電池に関する事業 2. 記録機器及び記録メディアに関する事業 3. コンピュータ周辺機器、オーディオ・ビジリ等関連製品に関する事業 4. 電気器具及び電子応用機械器具に関する事 5. 機能性部材料、精密加工・成型品並びに金 6. 光学部品並びに光学機器に関する事業	 「 業

整理番号 ユ446555

下線のあるものは抹消事項

	8. 前各 ⁴ 9. 倉庫 ³ の総 ₄ 10. デジ	合管理に関する事業 アルコンテンツの企画、制 也前各号に付帯関連する	びその技術に関する事業 に建物及び建物設備の保守、清掃、警備等 制作、販売及び配信に関する事業		
単元株式数	100株				
発行可能株式総数	2億848()万株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 5334	9総数 4万1500株			
資本金の額	金122億272ガ3485円				
株主名簿管理人の 民名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	三井住友信言 東京都千代E	H区丸の内一丁目4番1号 H銀行株式会社 H区丸の内一丁目4番1号 H銀行株式会社 証券代行	}		
役員に関する事項	取締役	千 歳 喜 弘	平成29年 6月27日重任		
	取締役	千歳喜弘	平成30年 6月26日重任		
			平成30年 7月 9日登記		
	取締役	千 歳 喜 弘	令和 1年 6月25日重任		
			令和 1年 7月 5日登記		
			令和 2年 6月29日退任		
			令和 2年 7月13日登記		

整理番号 ユ446555

下線のあるものは抹消事項?

<u>取締役</u>	岩崎明郎	平成29年 6月27日重任
取締役	岩 畅 明 郎	平成30年 6月26日重任
		平成30年 7月 9日登記
		平成31年 3月28日辞任
		平成31年 4月 3日登記
取締役	吉_武_賢_一	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成30年 6月26日退任
		平成30年 7月 9日登記
取締役	勝田善春	平成29年 6月27日重任
取締役	勝田善春	平成30年 6月26日重任
		平成30年 7月 9日登記
取締役	勝田善春	令和 1年 6月25日重任
		令和 1年 7月 5日登記
取締役	勝田善春	令和 2年 6月29日重日
		令和 2年 7月13日登記
取締役	勝田善春	令和 3年 6月29日筆日
		令和 3年 7月13日登記

整理番号 ユ446555 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項

i, inggunggo, ogs., gg. hannas han dahar in h				
	取締役	中村啓	<u> 18</u>	平成30年 6月26日前
				平成30年 7月 9日劉
	取締役	中村啓	Ng	令和 1年 6月25日』
	-1×4/0 (×	1 3:3 4-5		
				令和 1年 7月 5日巻
	取締役	中村 啓	<u>_</u>	令和 2年 6月29日3
				令和 2年 7月13日 3
	117-600-4Di	ala lat Vile	N.E.	
	取締役	中村啓	α	令和 3年 6月29日3
				令和 3年 7月13日登
	取締役	泉龍	遵	平成30年 6月26日第
	(社外取締役))		平成30年 7月 9日
	取締役	泉館	<u>彦</u>	令和 1年 6月25日3
	(社外取締役)	<u>) </u>		令和 1年 7月 5日圣
				令和 2年 6月29日起
	取締役	須本誠	<u>司</u>	令和 1年 6月25日家
				令和 1年 7月 5日
	取締役	須 本 誠	司	令和 2年 6月29日夏
				令和 2年 7月13日餐
	取締役	須 本 誠	可	令和 3年 6月29日第
				令和 3年 7月13日登
	収締役	増 田 憲	俊	令和 1年 6月25日第
	取締役	増田憲	俊	令和 2年 6月29日第
				令和 2年 7月13日至
	取締役	増田憲	僾	令和 3年 6月29日

整理番号 ユ446555

下線のあるものは抹消事項:

取締役	ブライアン・ケイ・ヘイウッ <u>ド</u>	令和	2年	6月29日就任
(社外取締役)		令和	 2年	7月13日登記
取締役	プライアン・ケイ・ヘイウ <i>ッ</i> ド	令和	3年	6月29日重任
(社外取締役)		令和	 3年	7月13日登記
取締役	村 瀬 幸 子	令和	2年	6月29日就任
(社外取締役)		令和	2年	7月13日登記
取締役	村 瀬 幸 子	令和	3年	6月29日重任
(社外取締役)		令和	3年	7月13日登記
取締役・監査等 委員	<u>地上勝憲</u>	平成2	8年 	6月28日就任
取締役・監査等	池 上 勝 室	平成3	0年	6月26日重任
委員		平成3	0年	7月 9日登記
		令和	2年	6月29日退任
		令和	2年	7月13日登記
取締役・監査等 <u>委員</u>	紀平浩二	平成 2	8年 	6月28日就任
(社外取締役)				
		平成3	0年	6月26日退任
		平成3	0年	7月 9日登記

整理番号 ユ446555

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項で

<u>取</u> 和	確役・監査等 員	北尾	<u>**</u>	平成28年	6月28日就任
	社外取締役) 締役・監査等 員	北尾	<u>u</u>	平成30年	6月26日重任
	一 社外取締役)				7月 9日登記
					6月29日退任 7月13日登記
取¥ 委(締役・監査等 員	渡邊史	<u>E</u>		6月26日就任
	社外取締役) 締役・監査等 日	渡邊 史	信		7月 9日登記 6月29日重任
	社外取締役)			令和 2年	7月13日登記
取(委)	縮役・監査等 員	鈴木啓	Ż		6月29日就任 7月13日登記
取 <i>i</i> 委i	縮役・監査等 員	泉 龍	彦	令和 2年	6月29日就任
<u> </u>	社外取締役)			令和 2年	7月13日登記
and the second of the second o	都市伏見区阿波 表取締役	******		平成29年	6月27日重任
the second secon	都市伏見区阿波 表取締役	橋町400番 千 歳 喜			6月26日重任
					6月25日退任
				令和 1年	7月 5日登記

大阪府茨木市学園 代表取締役	町5番5-1201号 勝 田 善 春	平成29年 6月27日重任
大阪府茨木市学園 代表取締役	町 5 番 5 一 1 2 0 1 号 勝 田 善 春	平成30年 6月26日重任 平成30年 7月 9日登記
大阪府茨木市学園 代表取締役]町5番5-1201号 勝田 善春	令和 1年 6月25日重任 令和 1年 7月 5日登記
		令和 2年 6月29日退任 令和 2年 7月13日登記
兵庫県加古川市加 代表取締役	古川町溝之口404番地の2 中 村 啓 次	令和 2年 6月29日就任 一一一一一一一一 令和 2年 7月13日登記
兵庫県加古川市加 代表取縮役	古川町溝之口404番地の2 中 村 啓 次	令和 3年 6月29日重任 令和 3年 7月13日登記
会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成29年 6月27日重任
<u>会計監査人</u>	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 6月26日重任 一一 7月 9日登記
<u>会計監査人</u>	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 7月 1日新日本有限責任監査法人の名称変 更
会計監査人	<u>EY新日本有限責任監査法人</u>	平成30年 7月 9日登記 令和 1年 6月25日重任
会計監查人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	令和 1年 7月 S日登記 令和 2年 6月29日重任
会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	令和 2年 7月13日登記 令和 3年 6月29日重任
		令和 3年 7月13日登記

整理番号 コ446555

下線のあるものは抹消事項

京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉 1 番地 マクセル株式会社

取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任に関し、 法令が規定する額を限度とする旨の契約を締結することができる。
吸収合併	令和3年10月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉土番地マクセル株式会社 を合併 令和 3年10月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある。
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成29年10月1日大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目1番88号から本店移転 平成29年10月13日登記
I	



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(京都地方法務局管轄)

令和 3年10月15日 東京法務局品川出張所

发现的"一种"。 登記官

藤原裕



整理番号 ユ446555

下線のあるものは抹消事項で

PATENT

REEL: 062709 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 02/15/2023